TexHu4Yeckmne AaHHbICHazsanme nacocaEVMS 15 9F5Q1BEGE/11

3akasumk Hata 24-April-2018 KomnaHus
KoHTakTHOE nuuo ApTuKy n Issued by
TenedoH MpoekT TenedwoH

3n. noyta M peHTudmkaTop npoekta On. noyta

Requested data

1| Tun Hacoca VERTICAL MULTISTAGE PUMP XKngkocTb Yucrtas Boga
2 | Yucno HacocoB  / Peseps 1 /0 Temnepaty pa KuakocTn °C |20
3 | Mopgaya m3h |0 KuHemaTtuny. BA3KOCTb mm?/s | 1
4 | Hanop m |0 [aBnexue napa bar | 0,022
5 | CtaTudeckuit Hanop m|0 BennyuHa pH 7
6 | laBneHne Ha Bxoae bar | 0,1 MnotHocTbL kg/dm?3 | 1
7 | Available system NPSH 0 TeBepable BelecTBa Weight % | 0
8| HapyxHas Temnepaty pa °C |20 BbicoTa Haf y poBHeM Mopsi m | 1000
Hacoc
9 | HaseaHve Hacoca EVMS15 9F5Q1BEGE/11 YacToTa Hz| 50
10| Mpoektnpos aHne VERTICAL MULTISTAGE PUMP Tvn y cTaHoB kU Round flange
11 | N3rotoBuTens EPE Pab6oyee koneco Makc. mm | 107
12 | CKopOCTb B palLeHus 1/min | 2940 AnameTp Designed mm | 107
13| No. of Stage 9 MuH. mm | 107
14 | MopcoepvHeHne CTopoHa BCachiBaHWA Mopava Operating m3¥h
15 | NopcoegnHeHne HanopHas cTopoHa Max- m3/h | 24
16 | Max Working Pressure bar | 16 Min- m*h|7,8
17 | Shut-off head bar | 13,50 Hanop Operating m
18 | O6Lwas macca kg | See the table of "Dimensions". - (Qmax.) m | 80,3
19| MowHocTb Ha Bany kW - (Qmin.) m|127,9
20 Max. Shaft Power at max. impeller kW | 7,75
21 | Tpeby emMblil KaB UTALMOHHBIN 3anac M Efficiency %
Materials
22| PabbHee 'ElEco AISI 304
23 | FEpny ¢ bbcoca AlS| 304
24 | bBbMB abIGI'E AlSI 304
25| Ban AISI 329A
26 | y nNOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO EPDM
27
AnektpoaBuraTenb
28 | WNsrotoButens ETM Knacc usonauum F
29| Tun TEFC_EVMS15 9/11_400_Three Phase Yucno ga3 3~
30 | Ocobasi KOHCTPY Kumsi IE3 / 50 Hz / napsbl nontocos 1 Tunopa3swvep 160
31| HoMuHanbHas MOLWHOCTb kw 1 Macca kg | 62,5
32 | Yucno nontocos 2 On. HanpsixeHve V | 400
33| CkopocTb BpalleHus 1/min 2930 OneKkTpuyecknii Tok A 213
34 | Knacc 3awmTbl IP 55
35
Remarks

EBARA




Pabo4yasa nuHusA Hassanue Hacoca EVMS15 9F5Q1BEGE/11

3akasumk Hata 24-April-2018 KomnaHus
KoHTakTHOE nuuo ApTuKy n Issued by
TenedoH MpoekT TenedwoH
3n. noyta M peHTudmkaTop npoekta On. noyta
Requested data Hacoc
1 | Mopava m3h|0 Operating Flow m3h YacToTa Hz|50
2 | Hanop m|Q Operating Head m Yucno nontocos 2
3 | CtaTuyeckuin Hanop m|0 Pa6ouee koneco gnametp Designed mm| 107 CKopoCTb B paLleHusi 1/min
CrangapT npoBegeHus ucnbiraHuin:ISO 9906:2012 - Grade3B YncTas Bopa [100%] ; 20°C; 0,9983kg/dm3; 1mm2/s
Hanop : :
e N — E— S B — — e — T — R AR -

2 0
[[o., KasuTaumoHHbIn 3anac : : : : : : ! : : : : : E
M5 OBwMiAKnA T P e P e R Rt SRR REEPE R EEEPREPEPRE e T

D
a S

8

i

20

(=
o
>
o
00—
=
o
=
N
=
a
=
(o)
=_
©
N
o
N
N
N
()
ER
3
=




Pa3mMmepbl

Hasganue Hacie¥MS 15 9F5Q1BEGE/11

3akasumk Hata 24-April-2018 KomnaHus
KoHTakTHOE nuuo ApTuKy n Issued by
TenedoH MpoekT TenedwoH

3n. noyta M peHTudmkaTop npoekta On. noyta

Oval flange (N) DIN Loose round flange (LF) - DN50 Victaulic® connection (V)

c
4holes 218
— 1 B - N
I l = 74 ‘ u-{*[' G |
1-'r‘,f=s~i- 2 few |18 | ke -« P
o] I L - I-D:[tg - 5 {j"]
AR w 8[ e WSS ) | sl FLL g -
| T T 1
- - 4 hol mzj P
| : | 130 2 4holes!2i12‘ S ﬁlgg_ es -
7 T 180 215
A | KWT | G " L 215 1% 215
\ \.#'
=
| DIN Round flange (F) - DN50 Clamp connection (C)
| |
2 L 2holes 12 dhdesots
] ¢ 11 .
- L P
ket Aol
=y i i —
|_130_ 4holesg12 | Q
L 1% 215
202 /0
Pasl‘Epsi ['E mm
1A Dia350
2|B 259
3|C 180
4| H2 804
5 | H3 440
6 | Weight P&M 99.8kg

E2ARA



(1/4)

KoHcTpyKuua Hassanve HaciE¥MS15 OF5Q1BEGE/11

3akasumk Hata 24-April-2018 KomnaHus
KoHTakTHOE nuuo ApTuKy n Issued by
TenedoH MpoekT TenedwoH

On. noyta M peHTudmkaTop npoekta 3n. noyta

1153 -
120-11
219 —

with Round flange (F)

with Clamp connection (C)

E2ARA



(2/4)
KoHcTpyKuua

Hasganue Hacie¥MS 15 9F5Q1BEGE/11

3akasumk Hata 24-April-2018 KomnaHus
KoHTakTHOE nuuo ApTuky n Issued by
TenedoH MpoekT TenedwoH
On. noyta M peHTudmkaTop npoekta 3n. noyta
N° PART NAME MATERIAL DIMENSIONS | STANDARD
EVMS EVMSL
4 Casing cover EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
5-1 Suction casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
5-2 Intermediate Casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
5-3 Intermediate casing bearing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
5-4 Discharge casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
6 Bottom casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
7 Quter casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
21 Impeller EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
31 Shaft EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) - EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L) -
EN 1.4462 (AISI 329A) EN 1.4462 (AISI 329A)
32-1 Adjuster Key EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
43-2 Shaft sleeve (intermediate) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
43-3 Shaft sleeve (bearing) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
434 Shaft sleeve (adjustment) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
43-6 Washer EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L) D. 26x2.5
44-1 Shaft sleeve bearing Tungsten carbide
45 Flange holder EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
46 Ring (mechanical seal) EN 1.4404 (AIS] 316L)
47 Ring Holder EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
48 Impeller nut A2-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert A4-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert M10
52-1 Bearing Tungsten carbide
75 O-Ring (plug) EPDM/ FPM * D. 12.37x2.62 OR 3050
75-1 O-Ring (plug) EPDM/FPM *
107 Liner ring EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) + PPS ‘ EN 1.4401 (AISI 316) + PPS
111 Mechanical Seal -— %
111-3 Mechanical seal seat EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) ‘ EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
111-4 Seal holder EN 1.4301 (AIS| 304)
111-5 Mechanical seal cartridge EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) ‘ EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
115-1 O-Ring (outer casing) EPDM/FPM * D. 164,46x5,34 OR 6645
1153 |O-Ring EPDM/ FPM *
1154 O-Ring (cartridge sleeve) EPDM/FPM * D. 15.88x2.62 OR 121
115-5 O-Ring (seal cover) EPDM/ FPM * D. 37.77x2.62 OR 3150
120-1 Tie-rod Galvanized steel 6.8 strength class ISO 898/1 M12
120-3 Screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x12 1SO 4762
up to 4.0 KW M6éx25 1SO 4762
120-6  |Screw for coupling from 5.5 kW to 7.5 kW Galvanized steel M8x20 1SO 4762
above 11 kW M10x30 1SO 4762
120-11 |Screw for counterflange A2-7T0 UNI 7323
MEC 80 Méx20 1SO 4017
120-13 |Screw for motor MEC 90-100-112 Galvanized steel 8.8 strength class ISO 898/1 M8x20 IS0 4017
MEC 132 M12x40 UNI 5739
MEC 160 M16x50 1SO 4017
128-1 Nut for tie rod Galvanized steel M12 UNI 5588
128-3 Nut (motor) MEC 132 Galvanized steel M12 UNI 5588
MEC 160 M16 1SO 4032
128-5  |Nut for tie rod Galvanized steel M12 UNI 7474
130-1 Set screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x8 UNI 5923
130-2 |Screw for coupling guard A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x6 UNI 7687
131-1 Pin for shaft Carbon Steel D.5x35 UNI 4838
135-1 Washer Galvanized steel D. 13x24x2,5 UNI 6592
137-1 Impeller spacer EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
. up to 4.0 kW Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
140 Coupling
above 5.5 kW Cast Iron
160 Base Die cast Aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
162 Motor bracket Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561
212 Plug EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316) G3/8
212-1 Plug EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316) G3/8
212-2  |Venting plug EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
219 Counter flange EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) ‘ EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
245 Coupling guard EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
273-1 Plug Washer EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) ‘ EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
615 Flange Carbon steel

* EPDM (standard)
FPM (option)

** see Construction (4/4)

E2ARA




|
(3/4)
KoHcTpyKuua Hassanve HaciE¥MS15 OF5Q1BEGE/11

3akasumk Hata 24-April-2018 KomnaHus
KoHTakTHOE nuuo ApTuKy n Issued by
TenedwoH MpoekT TenedwoH
On. noyta M peHTudmkaTop npoekta 3n. noyta
N°
Pump Type
415-1{5-2/5-3/5-4/ 6| 7|21}31"*|32-1|43-2/43-3| 43-4 | 43-6 44-1|45™*| 464748 52-1|75/75-1,107 111{111-3} 1114, 111-5{ 115-1{ 115-3*| 115-4{ 115-5
EVMS(L)151/1.1 Tt/ 311311141 1 1 / 1 1 1 1 4 12111111 (1} 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMS(L)15 2/2.2 117711111112 1 1 / 1 1 / 1 4 1211111 1. 2 211 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMS(L)15 3/3.0 1111171113 1 1 3 1 1 / 1 4 121111 1 17 2 311 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMS(L)15 4/4.0 1117217 111}1}4 1 1 5 1 1 / 1 4 1211117 1 17 2 4 11 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMS(L)15 5/5.5 11§31 111}j1}5 1 1 7 1 1 / 1 4 1211711 1 17 2 511 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMS(L)15 6/5.5 1111417 11]1}6 1 1 9 1 1 / 1 4 121111 1 17 2 6 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMS(L)15 7/7.5 11142 1 11117 1 1 9 2 2 / 2 4 121111, 2 |1 2 711 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMS(L)15 8/7.5 1111572 1:1}18 1 1 11 2 2 / 2 4 121111, 2 |1} 2 8| 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMS(L)15 9/11 1111621 111[{1j9] 1 1 1831 2 2 / 2 4 1211111 2 (1] 2 911 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMS(L)15 10/11 11172 1i1}]1;10Q 1 1 15 1 2 / 2 4 12111, 2 (1}, 2 10 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMS(L)15 11/11 111i8i2 11111 1 1 17 1 2 / 2 4 121111, 2 (1 2 111 1 1 1 2 2 1 1
EVMS(L)15 12/11 1117912 111712 1 1 19 1 2 / 2 4 121111, 2 (1} 2 (12} 1 1 1 1 2 / 1 1
EVMS(L)15 13/11 171710 2 1 1)1, 13 1 1 21 1 2 / 2 4 121111, 2 |1}, 2 13, 1 1 1 1 2 / 1 1
EVMS(L)15 15/15 111112 271 1]1;150 1 1 25 1 2 / 2 4 121111 2 |1}, 2 (15 1 1 1 1 2 / 1 1
EVMS(L)15 17/15 11§13 3 1 1]117 1 1 271 2 2 / 3 4 121111 3 |1} 2 (17| 1 1 1 1 2 / 1 1
N°
Pump Type
120-1{120-3| 120-6{120-11*{120-13| 128-1| 128-3 | 128-5| 128-6| 130-1{130-2| 131-1|135-1{135-6|137-1{140/160| 162 212| 212-1| 212-2| 219*| 245/ 273-1| 615"
EVMS(L)15 1/1.1 4 4 4 4 4 4 / 4 4 3 4 1 4 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2
EVMS(L)15 2/2.2 4 4 4 4 4 4 / 4 4 3 4 1 4 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2
EVMS(L)15 3/3.0 4 4 4 4 4 4 / 4 4 3 4 1 4 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2
EVMS(L)15 4/4.0 4 4 4 4 4 4 / 4 4 3 4 1 4 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2
EVMS(L)15 5/5.5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 / 3 4 1 4 / 1 211 1 1 2 1 212 2 2
EVMS(L)15 6/5.5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 / 3 4 1 4 / 1 21 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2
EVMS(L)15 7/7.5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 / 3 4 1 4 / 1 211 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2
EVMS(L)15 8/7.5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 / 3 4 1 4 / 1 21 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2
EVMS(L)15 9/11 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 / 3 4 1 4 / 1 211 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2
EVMS(L)15 10/11 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 / 3 4 1 4 / 1 21 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2
EVMS(L)15 11/11 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 / 3 4 1 4 / 1 201 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2
EVMS(L)15 12/11 4 4 4 / 4 4 4 4 / 3 4 1 4 / 1 21 1 1 2 1 / 2 2 2
EVMS(L)15 13/11 4 4 4 / 4 4 4 4 / 3 4 1 4 / 1 21 1 1 2 1 / 2 2 2
EVMS(L)15 15/15 4 4 4 / 4 4 4 4 / 3 4 1 4 / 1 211 1 1 2 1 / 2 2 2
EVMS(L)15 17/15 4 4 4 / 4 4 4 4 / 3 4 1 4 / 1 211 1 1 2 1 / 2 2 2

* only for Oval flange (N)

** only for Loose round flange (LF)

= [] shaftin EN 1.4462 (AISI 329A)
128-6 / 135-6 : with Aluminium coupling

E2ARA



(4/4)

KoHcTpyKuua

Hasganue Hacie¥MS 15 9F5Q1BEGE/11

3akasumk Hata 24-April-2018 KomnaHus
KoHTakTHOE nuuo ApTuKy n Issued by
TenedoH MpoekT TenedwoH
3n. noyta M peHTudmkaTop npoekta On. noyta
- S
sEpt ‘ ( H
i d3|] |
- 0 ‘d1
i T
| 3
4 ‘
_ | 2
| 1
I \ [
® : Standard
Pump model Shaft seal type Shaft seal material
Max operating Cartridge 1 2 3 4 5
Max operating | temperature . o Type key
RISSSUC Unbalanced | Balanced Rotating Part | Code Blaiopay Code Code Comprgsslon Collar | Code
Part Elastomers spring
upto 16 bar |-30°C to+ 120°C [ ) SiC (Q1) | Carbon | (B) EPDM (E) AISI 316 (G) Q1BEG
Max operating d1 d2 d3 d4 I
LR mml | [(mm] [ [om] [ m) | mm)
16 bar 20 - 29 35 375

E2ARA




